ineffective, and now the appeal is being
made to the American people on the basis of
money loss. Thus it has been carefully estimated
that the average economic value of an
inhabitant of the United States is $2,900.
The vital statistics of the United States for
population give 85,500,000. Eighty-five
million five hundred thousand multiplied
by $2,900 equals $250,000,000,000 (minimum
estimate), and this exceeds the value
of all other wealth. The actual economic
saving possible annually in this country by
preventing needless deaths, needless illness,
and needless fatigue is certainly far greater